14
9F5-1 TUNL Nuclear Data Evaluation 14
9 F5-1
Adopted Levels
S(p)=−155641; Q(α)=−9.26e340 2012Wa38
Theoretical works:
2011Sh17: Simple potential model comparison of14F and its mirror nucleus14B, and a critical analysis of the2010Go11results.
The main critique is connected with the suggestion that in2010Go16the observed Jπ=3− state at E(13O+p)=3.05 MeV is at too

149072 3− 210 keV40 0.55 E(level): Eres(13O+p)=3.05 MeV 6.
2.79×103 11 4− 550 keV100 0.5 E(level): Eres(13O+p)=4.35 MeV 10.
† S(p)(14F)=1.56 MeV4.
2
TUNL Nuclear Data Evaluation
REFERENCES FOR A=14
1978GU10 K.Gul - J.Phys.Soc.Jpn. 44, 353 (1978).
1984AN18 M.S.Antony, A.Pape - Phys.Rev. C30, 1286 (1984).
1993PO11 N.A.F.M.Poppelier, A.A.Wolters, P.W.M.Glaudemans - Z.Phys. A346, 11 (1993).
2000PO32 I.V.Poplavsky - Bull.Rus.Acad.Sci.Phys. 64, 795 (2000).
2008VA13 J.P.Vary, P.Maris, A.Shirokov - Int.J.Mod.Phys. E17, Supplement 1, 109 (2008).
2010GO11 N.G.Goncharova, N.E.Mashutikov - Bull.Rus.Acad.Sci.Phys. 74, 861 (2010); Izv.Akad.Nauk RAS, Ser.Fiz 74, 902
(2010).
2010GO16 V.Z.Goldberg, B.T.Roeder, G.V.Rogachev et al. - Phys.Lett. B 692, 307 (2010).
2010MA06 P.Maris, A.M.Shirokov, J.P.Vary - Phys.Rev. C 81, 021301 (2010).
2011SH17 R.Sherr, H.T.Fortune - Phys.Lett. B 699, 281 (2011).
2011SH21 A.M.Shirokov, J.P.Vary, V.A.Kulikov et al. - Bull.Rus.Acad.Sci.Phys. 75, 463 (2011); Izv.Akad.Nauk RAS, Ser.Fiz 75,
499 (2011).
2012GO11 V.Z.Goldberg, B.T.Roeder, G.V.Rogachev et al. - J.Phys.:Conf.Ser. 337, 012008 (2012).
2012WA38 M.Wang, G.Audi, A.H.Wapstra et al. - Chin.Phys.C 36, 1603 (2012).
3